PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
Name			Execution Date
Dennis Dean Brady S	Sr.		11/22/2006
Quentin Duane Pende	ergrass		11/22/2006
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	Quality Food Control, Inc.		
Street Address:	445 South Ingram Mill Road		
City:	Springfield		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	65802		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 11998		998111	
Fax Number:(206)224-0779Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: (206)682-8100			
Email:			
Correspondent Name: Emily C. Peyser, Esq. Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness			
Address Line 1:	1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800		
Address Line 4:	Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		FSTEIN-1-33073	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Emily C. Peyser	
Total Attachments: 3 source=33073_Assignment_Inventors_to_Quality_Food#page1.tif source=33073_Assignment_Inventors_to_Quality_Food#page2.tif PATENT			

PATENT REEL: 024102 FRAME: 0455

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Dennis Dean Brady, Sr., a citizen of the United States of America, resident of 795 Highway 215, Morrisville, Missouri 65710; Quentin Duane Pendergrass, a citizen of the United States of America, resident of 2014 N. Roosevelt, Springfield, Missouri 65803; have invented a new and useful product:

HOME-STYLE BREADING MACHINE

for which WE are about to make or have made, application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Quality Food Control, Inc., organized under the laws of the State of Missouri and having its principal place of business at 445 S. Ingram Mill Road, Springfield, Missouri 65802, has ownership rights under contract and pursuant to the statutes and laws of the United States, in, to and under said invention, said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WE, Dennis Dean Brady, Sr. and Quentin Duane Pendergrass have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Quality Food Control, Inc., the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

SPFDDOCS 258561v1

PATENT REEL: 024102 FRAME: 0456

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by me preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore;

(b) said application;

(c) any and all refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application;

(d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;

(e) any and all reissues and reexaminations of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;

(f) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;

(g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

(h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and

(I) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Quality Food Control, Inc., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request

SPFDDOCS 258561v1

PATENT REEL: 024102 FRAME: 0457

the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

EXECUTED this 22 day of November, 2006.

NS DEAN BR DY. SR.

STATE OF MISSOURI) ss. COUNTY OF Green

On this <u>zz</u> day of November, 2006, before me personally appeared Dennis Dean Brady, Sr., to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires: ______

DENNIS BRADY

Missouri

Notary Public

STATE OF MISSOURI) ss. COUNTY OF Green

On this <u>22</u> day of November, 2006, before me personally appeared Quentin Duane Pendergrass to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Seal) Notary Public 2. J. 128 . 563.10 My Commission Expires:

SPFDDOCS 258561v1

RECORDED: 03/18/2010